period. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2015.

172 Holly Futures Co., Ltd.
2016 Annual Report

XIII Independent Auditor’s Report

33	 Financial risk management and fair values of
financial instruments (continued)

(e)	 Price risk

The Group is exposed to equity price changes and commodity price changes arising from the investments concluded
in available-for-sale financial assets (see Note 21), financial assets/liabilities at fair value through profit or loss (see
Note 22 and 30) and derivative financial assets/liabilities (see Note 23). Price risk the Group facing is mainly the
proportionate fluctuation in the Group’s net profit and equity due to the price fluctuation of the available-for-sale
financial assets, financial assets/liabilities at fair value through profit or loss and derivative financial assets/liabilities.

Sensitivity analysis

The analysis below is performed to show the impact on the Group’s net profit and equity due to change in the prices
of equity securities by 10% and the commodity prices by 10% with all other variables held constant.

Sensitivity of net profit

31 December
2016

31 December
2015

Changes in the equity price risk variable
  Increase by 10% 2,661 4,459
  Decrease by 10% (2,686) (4,493)

Changes in the commodity price risk variable
  Increase by 10% (1,342) (1,362)
  Decrease by 10% 1,342 2,043

Sensitivity of equity

31 December
2016

31 December
2015

Changes in the equity price risk variable
  Increase by 10% 3,157 5,119
  Decrease by 10% (3,157) (5,119)

Changes in the commodity price risk variable
  Increase by 10% (507) (1,129)
  Decrease by 10% 507 1,810

The sensitivity analysis indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s net profit and equity that would arise
assuming that the changes in the stock market index and commodity futures market had occurred at the end of the
reporting period and had been applied to re-measure those financial instruments held by the Group which expose
the Group to equity and commodity price risk at the end of the reporting period. It is also assumed that the fair
values of the Group’s equity investments and hedging investments would change in accordance with the historical
correlation with the relevant stock market index and commodity futures price with all other variables remain